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IDAHO INDIVIDUAL HIGH RISK

REINSURANCE POOL
Balance Sheet
asof 6/30/2010

2010 2009
Assets
Cash/Investments (Note 1) $18,438,175 $18,455,368
Assessment Receivable 0 0
Accrued Investment Interest Receivable 36,719 83,164
Allowance for Bad Debts 0 0
Premium Receivable 20,725 6,532
Grant Receivable 0 0
Claims Receivable 7,540 61,135
Prepaid Expenses 0 0
Total Assets $18,503,160 $18,606,198
Liabilities
Accounts Payable (Note 2) 12,496 22,252
Claims Payable 886,635 1,536,698
IBNR Liability 1,300,000 2,000,000
Deferred Assessment Liability 0 0
Deferred State Tax Funds 18,234,495 18,471,899
Line of Credit 0 0
Total Liabilities 20,433,627 22,030,849
Fund Balance $-1,930,467 $-3,424,651

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the 6 Months Ending June 30,2010 and 2009

Total Member months 9037
Full Year 2010 2010 YTD
Current Month YTD 2010 YTD 2009 Projected* % of Projected
Revenues
Insurance Company Assessment $0 $0 $0
Tax Revenue $0 $0 $0 $3,716,000 0%
Premiums 401,795 2,390,964 1,600,280 4,948,000 48%
Grant Income 0 0 0
Gain on Investments 31,667 58,593 -108,124
Penalty Income 0 11,151 0 531,000 43%
Interest Income 26,859 158,757 247,720
Total Income 460,320 2,619,465 1,739,876 9,195,000 28%
Total Income excluding Tax Revenue,
Assessments and Grants 2,619,465 1,739,876 5,479,000 48%
Expenditures
Claims Incurred 867,794 4,406,865 5,036,037 14,838,000 30%
Change in IBNR 0 0 0
Administration Fees 14,450 85,310 79,010
Interest Expense 0 0 0
Professional Fees (Note 3) 5,325 53,520 48,623 257,000 56%
Bank Charges 175 519 62
Other Expenses 3,017 3,719 794
Total Expenses 890,762 4,549,931 5,164,627 15,095,000 30%
Revenues excluding Tax Revenue, Assessments
and Grants in Excess of Expenditures -430,441 1,930,467 -3,424,651 9,616,000 20%
Revenues in Excess of Expenditures/
(Expenditures in Excess of Revenues) $-430,441 -1,930,467 -3,424,651 -5,900,000 33%
Fund Balance - Beginning 0 0 0
Fund Balance - Ending $-1,930,467 $-3,424,651 $-5,900,000

* From Table 2 of 10/19/08 Milliman letter. Assumes 1% monthly growth in enroliment.
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Assessment Premiums
428,000 $

6/30/2010
State Tax
Revenue
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656,542 $ 1,465,215
1,210,004 $ 2,388,850
1,707,956 $ 3,640,747
1,881,220 $ 5,190,602
2,168,840 $ 6,411,057
2,400,891 $ 7,263,736
2,484,275 $ 6,128,449
2,589,287 $ 5,381,197
3,228,661 $ 4,442,129

2,390,964 $ -
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Idaho High Risk Health Reinsurance Pool
Supplemental Information

Grant
Income

$ 960,424
$ 966,948
$ 1,419,533
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Other Total
Income funding

- $ 428,000
30,986 $ 2,152,743
33576 $ 3,632,430
31,379 $§ 5,380,082
108,428 $ 7,180,250
186,279 $ 8,766,176
665,577 $ 10,330,204
1,260,651 $ 10,833,799
909,647 $ 9,847,079
356,434 $ 9,446,757
228,501 $ 2,619,465
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Idaho High Risk Health Reinsurance Pool

Supplemental Information
Inforce Reinsured Lives

Information provided through July 20,2010

Month Ceded Terminated Net Inforce
Feb-01 108 0 108 108

Mar-01 43 0 43 151

Apr-01 146 6 140 291

May-01 145 12 133 424

Jun-01 126 36 90 514

Jul-01 183 51 132 646

Aug-01 80 32 48 694

Sep-01 135 18 117 811

Oct-01 139 53 86 897

Nov-01 98 31 67 964

Dec-01 95 94 1 965

Jan-02 40 20 20 985

Feb-02 59 84 -25 960

Mar-02 128 52 76 1036
Apr-02 137 71 66 1102
May-02 160 65 95 1197
Jun-02 99 517 -418 779

Jul-02 31 68 -37 742

Aug-02 33 43 -10 732

Sep-02 43 71 -28 704

QOct-02 92 55 37 741

Nov-02 566 27 539 1280
Dec-02 107 24 83 1363
Jan-03 106 53 53 1416
Feb-03 119 33 86 1502
Mar-03 71 67 4 1506
Apr-03 109 131 -22 1484
May-03 50 91 -41 1443
Jun-03 52 102 -50 1393
Jul-03 57 67 -10 1383
Aug-03 79 80 -1 1382
Sep-03 83 72 11 1393
QOct-03 43 98 -55 1338
Nov-03 67 70 -3 1335
Dec-03 84 111 -27 1308
Jan-04 67 45 22 1330
Feb-04 70 46 24 1354
Mar-04 51 47 4 1358
Apr-04 96 99 -3 1355
May-04 69 70 -1 1354
Jun-04 63 99 -36 1318
Jul-04 75 63 12 1330
Aug-04 70 54 16 1346
Sep-04 71 83 -12 1334
Oct-04 83 53 30 1364
Nov-04 133 70 63 1427
Dec-04 54 63 -9 1418
Jan-05 62 74 -12 1406
Feb-05 67 61 [¢] 1412
Mar-05 83 78 5 1417
Apr-05 83 85 28 1445
May-05 86 69 17 1462
Jun-05 69 88 -19 1443
Jul-05 65 97 -32 1411
Aug-05 74 63 11 1422
Sep-05 70 47 23 1445
QOct-05 69 103 -34 1411
Nov-05 83 71 12 1423
Dec-05 94 96 -2 1421
Jan-06 69 84 -15 1406
Feb-06 67 44 23 1429
Mar-06 96 53 43 1472
Apr-06 88 98 -10 1462
May-06 64 56 8 1470
Jun-06 47 59 -12 1458



Jul-08 44 62 -18 1440
Aug-08 44 45 -1 1439
Sep-06 70 137 -67 1372
Qct-06 41 62 -21 1351
Nov-06 92 87 5 1356
Dec-06 61 60 1 1357
Jan-07 56 36 20 1877
Feb-07 80 60 20 1397
Mar-07 49 86 -37 1360
Apr-07 57 58 -1 1359
May-07 49 38 11 1370
Jun-07 69 53 16 1386

Jul-07 46 37 9 1395
Aug-07 41 45 -4 1391
Sep-07 57 61 -4 1387
Qct-07 48 48 0 1387
Nov-07 56 47 9 1396
Dec-07 45 30 15 1411
Jan-08 59 72 -13 1398
Feb-08 69 66 3 1401
Mar-08 64 43 21 1422
Apr-08 30 61 -31 1391
May-08 48 55 -7 1384
Jun-08 72 48 24 1408

Jul-08 53 32 21 1429
Aug-08 58 78 -20 1409
Sep-08 41 57 -16 1393
Qct-08 47 18 -66 1327
Nov-08 83 63 20 1347
Dec-08 54 58 -4 1343
Jan-09 44 49 -5 1338
Feb-09 78 85 -7 1331
Mar-09 82 56 26 1357
Apr-09 90 60 30 1387
May-09 63 60 3 1390
Jun-09 62 49 13 1403
Jul-08 88 51 37 1440
Aug-09 49 67 -18 1422
Sep-09 65 72 -7 1415
Oct-09 53 60 -7 1408
Nov-09 69 60 9 1417
Dec-09 61 48 13 1430
Jan-10 67 73 -6 1424
Feb-10 98 74 24 1448
Mar-10 107 50 57 1505
Apr-10 77 76 1 1506
May-10 82 72 10 1516
Jun-10 75 57 18 1534
Jul-10 76 82 -6 1528
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Idaho High Risk Health Reinsurance Pool
Supplemental Information

Ceded Lives

Enroliment by Plan
Month Basic Standard CatA CatB HSA

Jan-08 37 216 189 791 165
Feb-08 34 213 196 789 169
Mar-08 33 213 209 794 173
Apr-08 35 210 208 760 178
May-08 37 212 209 741 185
Jun-08 36 208 214 751 199

Jul-08 35 207 217 752 218
Aug-08 34 201 220 727 227
Sep-08 31 200 222 708 232
Oct-08 29 183 214 690 211
Nov-08 29 182 215 686 235
Dec-08 29 186 221 669 238
Jan-09 30 181 213 665 249
Feb-09 31 183 216 654 247
Mar-09 31 179 220 652 275
Apr-09 29 180 219 652 307
May-09 28 176 212 657 317
Jun-09 27 174 215 658 329

Jul-09 27 178 215 658 362
Aug-09 24 177 219 647 355
Sep-09 23 173 224 637 358
Oct-09 21 167 225 637 358
Nov-09 24 163 221 637 372
Dec-09 23 168 222 625 392
Jan-10 25 165 214 617 403
Feb-10 26 163 209 614 436
Mar-10 28 156 207 630 484
Apr-10 26 164 203 605 508
May-10 27 157 199 601 532
Jun-10 26 153 201 604 550

Jul-10 26 148 194 604 556
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